TOWN OF BLACKSTONE

RESULTS OF ANNUAL TOWN ELECTION

April 3, 2017

WARDENS:

Precinct #1:

Margaret T. Keegan

Precinct #2:

Precinct #3:

Robert A. Gilbert
Frederick J. Stone

The polls opened at 7 a.m. and closed at 8 p.m.

The votes were recorded as follows:

*Denotes winner for Blackstone

Prec #1

329

Prec #2

323

Prec #3

344

Total

996

PRECINCT 1

PRECINCT 2

PRECINCT 3

TOTAL

ASSESSOR OF TAXES (3 YRS)

*Rachel Campopiano
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Stephen Perrault

[EN

Michael Andrade

Robert Dubois

Donald A. Trotter

Andrew Boehling

John Therrien

Cathy Muller

Richard Marchand
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Michael Buckley

Randy Smith

Dominic Martello

Emily Porzio

Paul Michael Vincent Valastro

Simone Ryan

L

Fred Stone

Kevin Hart

Tom Bik

Carol Perrault

Charlie Sawyer

David Dunton
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Blanks

317

309

334

960

996

BLACKSTONE-MILLVILLE REGIONAL
DISTRICT SCHOOL COMMITTEE
(Blackstone Representative) (4 YRS)

*Jack R. Keefe

237

235

245

717

Tammy Lemieux

14

30

Sarah Williams

Mathew Catalano




Jonathan Savoze

Katie Lahey

Charlie Sawyer

Mike Buckley
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Diane Robin

Paul Kimball

Jeffrey Highcove
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Kevin Hart

Bethany Dunton

Bruce Poirier

Dan Doyle
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Blanks

79

68

82
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BLACKSTONE-MILLVILLE REGIONAL
DISTRICT SCHOOL COMMITTEE
(Blackstone Representative) (Unexpired 4-Yr
Term to Expire ATE 2019)

*Tammy Lemieux

32

42

100

Kevin Lapierre

Benjamin Burgess

Cortney Tennyson

Michael Buckley

Connie Perrault

John Therrien

Mary Bulso

Richard Marchand
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Diane Robin

Kyle Lemay

Fred Stone

Emily Porzio

James Pitler

John Staples

L I N

Kevin Hart

Willie Bacon

Brian Wye

Jeanne Nerbonne

Joan Watson

Erhauuo Petocchi

C. Perreault

William Briggs

Bruce Poirier

Bethany Dunton

Susan Lemieux

RlRR R R R RPN

RlRrRr PR R R RPRRPRRPRRPRNRRRPRRIRPRORRRRWR RN

Blanks

283

288

288

859

996

BLACKSTONE-MILLVILLE REGIONAL
DISTRICT SCHOOL COMMITTEE
(Millville Representative) (4 YRS)

*Caryn Downey Vernon

180

215

202

597

Others

Blanks

145

108

140

393

996




BOARD OF HEALTH (3 YRS)

*William T. Walsh

204

182

200

586

Carol J. Perrault

110

130

131

371

Others

Blanks

12

11

11

34

996

MODERATOR (3 YRS)

Daniel T. Doyle

153

147

154

454

*Mark N. Poirier

154

159

163

476

Others

Blanks

22

17

26

65

996

PARKS & RECREATION COMMISSION
(3 YRS)

*Kim Peloquin

N
o

Albert Langlois

Katie Lahey

Nicholas Burnham

Steve Jolicoeur

Ray Thibeault

Mark Poirier
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Norm Bernier

Jim Laren

John Ansell

Paul Kimball

Jeff Highcove

Bob Dubois

Michael Clifford

Dan Maher

William Mabher 111

Emily Porzio
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Kevin Hart

Bruce Poirier

Don Cox

Lucien Lizotte

Ruben Costa

Scott Davidge

Carolyn Sullivan

Kim Pelosi

Blanks

311

310
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996

PLANNING BOARD (5 YRS)

*Joseph O. Belrose, Jr.

212

233

232

677

Others

Blanks

117

90

108

315

996

BOARD OF SELECTMEN (3 YRS) -- Two Positions

*Margaret Bik

153

148

138

439

Stephen P. Goudreau

104

98

139

341

Catherine M. Norcross-Melson

45

58

42

145

John P. J. Parmentier

52

77

61

190

*Gerald P. Rivet

169

137

156

462

John Matthew Wozniak

84

80

92

256

Others

Blanks

50

48

57

155

1992




The polls were closed at 8 p.m.
ELIGIBLE VOTERS--6240

Total voters--996

16% of the eligible voters cast ballots.

bttt O. Dtvite:

Claudette C. Dolinski

Town Clerk of Blackstone




