

<b>TOWN OF BLACKSTONE</b>				
<b>RESULTS OF ANNUAL TOWN ELECTION</b>				
<b>April 3, 2017</b>				
<b>WARDENS:</b>	<b>Precinct #1:</b>	<b>Margaret T. Keegan</b>		
	<b>Precinct #2:</b>	<b>Robert A. Gilbert</b>		
	<b>Precinct #3:</b>	<b>Frederick J. Stone</b>		
The polls opened at 7 a.m. and closed at 8 p.m.				
The votes were recorded as follows:				
*Denotes winner for Blackstone				
	Prec #1	329		
	Prec #2	323		
	Prec #3	344		
	Total	996		
	<b>PRECINCT 1</b>	<b>PRECINCT 2</b>	<b>PRECINCT 3</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>
<b>ASSESSOR OF TAXES (3 YRS)</b>				
*Rachel Campopiano	3	4	3	10
Stephen Perrault	1	2		3
Michael Andrade	2	2		4
Robert Dubois		1		1
Donald A. Trotter		1		1
Andrew Boehling		1		1
John Therrien		1		1
Cathy Muller		1		1
Richard Marchand		1		1
Michael Buckley	1			1
Randy Smith	1			1
Dominic Martello	1			1
Emily Porzio	1			1
Paul Michael Vincent Valastro	1			1
Simone Ryan	1			1
Fred Stone			1	1
Kevin Hart			2	2
Tom Bik			1	1
Carol Perrault			1	1
Charlie Sawyer			1	1
David Dunton			1	1
Blanks	317	309	334	960
				996
<b>BLACKSTONE-MILLVILLE REGIONAL DISTRICT SCHOOL COMMITTEE (Blackstone Representative) (4 YRS)</b>				
*Jack R. Keefe	237	235	245	717
Tammy Lemieux	7	14	9	30
Sarah Williams		1		1
Mathew Catalano		1		1

Jonathan Savoze		1		1	
Katie Lahey		1		1	
Charlie Sawyer		1		1	
Mike Buckley	2	1		3	
Diane Robin	2		3	5	
Paul Kimball	1			1	
Jeffrey Highcove	1			1	
Kevin Hart			2	2	
Bethany Dunton			1	1	
Bruce Poirier			1	1	
Dan Doyle			1	1	
Blanks	79	68	82	229	996
<b>BLACKSTONE-MILLVILLE REGIONAL DISTRICT SCHOOL COMMITTEE (Blackstone Representative) (Unexpired 4-Yr Term to Expire ATE 2019)</b>					
*Tammy Lemieux	32	26	42	100	
Kevin Lapierre		2		2	
Benjamin Burgess		1		1	
Cortney Tennyson		1		1	
Michael Buckley	2	1		3	
Connie Perrault		1		1	
John Therrien		1		1	
Mary Bulso		1		1	
Richard Marchand		1		1	
Diane Robin	7		2	9	
Kyle Lemay	1			1	
Fred Stone	1			1	
Emily Porzio	1			1	
James Pitler	1			1	
John Staples	1			1	
Kevin Hart			2	2	
Willie Bacon			1	1	
Brian Wye			1	1	
Jeanne Nerbonne			1	1	
Joan Watson			1	1	
Erhauuo Petocchi			1	1	
C. Perreault			1	1	
William Briggs			1	1	
Bruce Poirier			1	1	
Bethany Dunton			1	1	
Susan Lemieux			1	1	
Blanks	283	288	288	859	996
<b>BLACKSTONE-MILLVILLE REGIONAL DISTRICT SCHOOL COMMITTEE (Millville Representative) (4 YRS)</b>					
*Caryn Downey Vernon	180	215	202	597	
Others	4	0	2	6	
Blanks	145	108	140	393	996

<b>BOARD OF HEALTH (3 YRS)</b>					
*William T. Walsh	204	182	200	586	
Carol J. Perrault	110	130	131	371	
Others	3	0	2	5	
Blanks	12	11	11	34	996
<b>MODERATOR (3 YRS)</b>					
Daniel T. Doyle	153	147	154	454	
*Mark N. Poirier	154	159	163	476	
Others	0	0	1	1	
Blanks	22	17	26	65	996
<b>PARKS &amp; RECREATION COMMISSION (3 YRS)</b>					
*Kim Peloquin	7	7	6	20	
Albert Langlois		1		1	
Katie Lahey		1		1	
Nicholas Burnham		1		1	
Steve Jolicoeur		1		1	
Ray Thibeault		1		1	
Mark Poirier		1		1	
Norm Bernier	2			2	
Jim Laren	1			1	
John Ansell	1			1	
Paul Kimball	1			1	
Jeff Highcove	1			1	
Bob Dubois	1			1	
Michael Clifford	1			1	
Dan Maher	1			1	
William Maher III	1			1	
Emily Porzio	1			1	
Kevin Hart			1	1	
Bruce Poirier			1	1	
Don Cox			1	1	
Lucien Lizotte			1	1	
Ruben Costa			1	1	
Scott Davidge			1	1	
Carolyn Sullivan			1	1	
Kim Pelosi			1	1	
Blanks	311	310	330	951	996
<b>PLANNING BOARD (5 YRS)</b>					
*Joseph O. Belrose, Jr.	212	233	232	677	
Others	0	0	4	4	
Blanks	117	90	108	315	996
<b>BOARD OF SELECTMEN (3 YRS) -- Two Positions</b>					
*Margaret Bik	153	148	138	439	
Stephen P. Goudreau	104	98	139	341	
Catherine M. Norcross-Melson	45	58	42	145	
John P. J. Parmentier	52	77	61	190	
*Gerald P. Rivet	169	137	156	462	
John Matthew Wozniak	84	80	92	256	
Others	1	0	3	4	
Blanks	50	48	57	155	1992

The polls were closed at 8 p.m.					
ELIGIBLE VOTERS--6240					
Total voters--996					
16% of the eligible voters cast ballots.					
<i>Claudette C. Dolinski</i>					
<b>Claudette C. Dolinski</b>					
<b>Town Clerk of Blackstone</b>					